KUER TRANSLATORS/TRANSMITTERS Updated: 2 May 2023
COMMUNITY, COUNTY SERVED FREQUENCY SITE CALL SIGN
ALTAMONT, DUCHESNE 89.3/104.9 LITTLE MTN / TABBY MTN KUOU
ALTON, KANE ?

ALUNITE, PIUTE 88.3? EDNA PEAK KUXU
ANETH, SAN JUAN 88.1 ABAJO PEAK KUHU
ANGLE, PIUTE 88.3? EDNA PEAK KUXU
ANNABELLA, SEVIER 88.3/90.1 EDNA PEAK / COVE PEAK KUXU
ANTIMONY, GARFIELD 88.5 EDNA PEAK KUXU
AURORA, SEVIER 101.7 / 88.3 MONROE PEAK/EDNA PEAK KUXU
AUSTIN, SEVIER 88.3 EDNA PEAK KUXU
BEAR VALLEY JCT, GARFIELD 88.3? EDNA PEAK KUXU
BEAVER, BEAVER, I-15 90.1 GILLIES HILL

BELKNAP, SEVIER 88.3/101.7? EDNA PEAK/ MONROE PEAK KUXU
BICKNELL, WAYNE 101.7 /88.3 MONROE PEAK / EDNA PEAK KUXU
BIG WATER, KANE ?

BLANDING, SAN JUAN 88.1 ABAJO PEAK KUHU
BLUFF, SAN JUAN 102.3 BLUFF COMM SITE

BONANZA, UINTAH 89.3/90.1 LITTLE MTN/BLUE MTN KUOU
BOULDER, GARFIELD 91.1? BARNEY TOP MTN

BRYCE CANYON, GARFIELD 91.1 BARNEY TOP MTN

BULLFROG MARINA, KANE 88.17? MT. HILLERS / ABAJO PEAK ?

BULLION FALLS, PIUTE 88.37? EDNA PEAK KUXU
BURRVILLE, SEVIER 88.3? EDNA PEAK KUXU
CAINEVILLE, WAYNE 88.3? EDNA PEAK KUXU
CALLAO, TOOELE 90.1? FARNSWORTH KUER
CANNONVILLE, GARFIELD 911 BARNEY TOP

CASTLEDALE, CARBON 88.3/90.5 HORN MTN / CEDAR MTN

CASTLE VALLEY, GRAND 91.7 BALD MESA

CEDAR CITY, IRON 88.3/93.9 LONE TREE MTN / PINE SPRINGS KuQu
CENTRAL, SEVIER 88.3/101.7 EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK KUXU
CENTRAL, WASHINGTON 107.7/93.9?  WEBB HILL / PINE SPRING KNOLL KuUuQuU
CIRCLEVILLE, PIUTE 88.3? EDNA PEAK KUXU
CLARKSTON, CACHE 90.5 MURRAY HILL KUEU
CLEARFIELD, DAVIS 90.1 FARNSWORTH PEAK

CLEVELAND, EMERY 88.3 HORN MTN, CARBON

COALVILLE, SUMMIT 88.5 LEWIS PEAK

COVE, SEVIER 90.1/88.3 COVE PEAK/ EDNA PEAK KUXU
COVE FORT, MILLARD 90.1 GILLIES HILL

CRESCENT JUNCTION, GRAND 90.5/91.7 CEDAR MTN/BALD MESA

DANIEL’S SUMMMIT, WASATCH 90.1? FARNSWORTH PEAK

DELLE, TOOELE 90.1 FARNSWORTH PEAK

DELTA, MILLARD 88.1 OAK CITY

DUCHESNE, DUCHESNE 104.9/89.3 TABBY MTN / LITTLE MTN KUOU
DUGWAY, TOOELE 90.1 FARNSWORTH PEAK KUER
DUTCH JOHN, DAGGETT 90.1 DUTCH JOHN MTN

EAST CARBON, CARBON 88.9 FORD RIDGE

ECHO, SUMMIT 88.5 LEWIS PEAK

EDEN, WEBER 89.7 WOLF CREEK

ELBERTA, UTAH 90.1 FARNSWORTH PEAK KUER
ELMO, EMERY 88.3 HORN MTN

ELSINORE, SEVIER 101.7/88.3 MONROE PEAK / EDNA PEAK KUXU
ENOCH, IRON 90.1 PAROWAN

ENTERPRISE, WASHINGTON 103.9 FRISCO PEAK

EPHRAIM, SAN PETE 104.5/88.3 BARTON MTN / EDNA PEAK KUXU

ESCALANTE, GARFIELD

911

BARNEY TOP MTN



COMMUNITY, COUNTY SERVED

FREQUENCY SITE

EUREKA, JUAB

FAIRVIEW, SANPETE
FAYETTE, SANPETE
FERRON, EMERY
FILLMORE, MILLARD
FISHLAKE RESORT, SEVIER
FOUNTAIN GREEN, SANPETE
FREMONT, WAYNE
FREMONT JUNCTION, SEVIER
FRUITA, WAYNE
FRUITLAND, DUCHESNE
GARDEN CITY, RICH
GEORGETOWN, KANE
GLENDALE, KANE
GLENWOOD, SEVIER
GOSHEN, UTAH

GRAMSE, SEVIER
GRANTSVILLE, TOOELE
GREEN RIVER, EMERY [-70/US-9
GREENWICH, PIUTE
GROUSE CREEK, BOX ELDER
GROVER, WAYNE
GUNLOCK, WASHINGTON
GUNNISON, SAN PETE
HALLS CROSSING, SAN JUAN
HANKSVILLE, GARFIELD
HATCH, GARFIELD

HEBER CITY, WASATCH
HELPER, CARBON
HENEFER, SUMMIT
HENRIEVILLE, GARFIELD
HILLDALE, KANE
HINCKLEY, MILLARD
HOLDEN, MILLARD
HOOVERS, PIUTE
HUNTINGTON, EMERY
HUNTSVILLE, WEBER
HURRICANE, WASHINGTON
HYRUM, CACHE
INDIANOLA, SAN PETE
IVINS, WASHINGTON
JERICHO, UTAH

JENSEN, SEVIER

JOSEPH, SEVIER
JUNCTION, PIUTE

KAMAS, SUMMIT

KANAB, KANE
KANARRAVILLE, IRON
KEMA, SEVIER

KINGSTON, PIUTE
KOOSHAREM, SEVIER
LAKESIDE RESORT, SEVIER
LAKETOWN, RICH

88.3?
104.5/88.3
101.7/88.3
104.5

90.1

88.3
104.5/88.3
88.3/1101.7
88.3?
88.3?
89.3?
90.5

?

100.7
88.3/90.1
90.1

88.3?

90.1

90.5

88.3?
90.17?
88.3?
107.7/93.9?
104.5
88.17?

?

88.3

91.5

88.9

88.5

91.1

93.9?
103.9

90.1

88.3?
104.5
89.7

93.9

90.5
104.5/88.3
107.9/93.9?
?
89.3/90.1
88.3/1101.7
88.3

88.5

90.1

93.9

88.3

88.3

101.7

?

90.5

EDNA PEAK

BARTON MTN / EDNA PEAK
MONROE PEAK / EDNA PEAK
BARTON MTN

CEDAR MTN

EDNA PEAK

BARTON MTN / EDNA PEAK
EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK
EDNA PEAK

EDNA PEAK

LITTLE MOUNTAIN

GARDEN CITY

ORDERVILLE

EDNA PEAK / COVE PEAK
FARNSWORTH PEAK
EDNA PEAK
FARNSWORTH PEAK
CEDAR MTN

EDNA PEAK
FARNSWORTH PEAK
EDNA PEAK

WEBB HILL / PINE SPRINGS KNOLL

BARTON MTN
MT HILLERS / ABAJO PEAK

EDNA PEAK

WILSON PEAK

FORD RIDGE

LEWIS PEAK

BARNEY TOP MTN
PINE SPRINGS KNOLL
FRISCO PEAK

CEDAR MTN

EDNA PEAK

BARTON MTN

WOLF CREEK

PINE SPRING KNOLL
MURRAY HILL
BARTON MTN / EDNA PEAK

UTAH HILL / PINE SPRINGS KNOLL

LITTLE MTN / BLUE MTN
EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK
EDNA PEAK

LEWIS PEAK

KANAB

PINE SPRINGS KNOLL

EDNA PEAK

EDNA PEAK

MONROE PEAK

GARDEN CITY

KUXU
KUXU
KUXU

KUXU
KUXU
KUXU
KUXU
KUXU
KUOU

KUXU
KUER
KUXU
KUER

KUXU
KUER
KUXU
KuQu
KUHU

KUXU

KuQu

KUXU

KuQu
KUEU
KUXU
KuQu

KUOU
KUXU
KuQu

KUXU
KUXU



COMMUNITY, COUNTY SERVED

FREQUENCY SITE

LA VERKIN, WASHINGTON
LEAMINGTON, MILLARD
LEEDS, WASHINGTON
LEVAN, JUAB

LIBERTY, WEBER

LOA, WAYNE

LONG VALLEY JUNCTION, KANE
LOWER KIMBERLY, PIUTE
LYMAN, WAYNE

LYNNDYL, MILLARD

MANILA, DAGGETT

MANTI, SANPETE

MARION, SUMMIT
MARYSVALE, PIUTE

MEXICAN HAT, SAN JUAN
MIDWAY, WASATCH
MILFORD, BEAVER
MINERSVILLE, BEAVER
MOAB, GRAND

MONA, JUAB

MONROE, SEVIER
MONTEZUMA CREEK, SAN JUAN
MONTICELLO, SAN JUAN
MONUMENT VALLEY, SAN JUAN
MORGAN, MORGAN

MORONI, SAN PETE

MOUNT CARMEL, KANE
MOUNT CARMEL JCT, KANE
MOUNT PLEASANT, SANPETE
MYTON, DUCHESNE

NAVAJO LAKE LODGE, KANE
NEOLA, DUCHESNE

NEPHI, JUAB

NEW HARMONY, WASHINGTON
NIBLEY, SEVIER

NOTOM, WAYNE

OAK CITY, MILLARD

OAKLEY, SUMMIT
ORANGEVILLE, EMERY
ORDERVILLE, KANE

OSIRIS, GARFIELD
PANGUITCH, GARFIELD
PARAGONAH, IRON

PARIA, KANE

PARK CITY, SUMMIT

PARK VALLEY, BOX ELDER
PAROWAN, IRON, I-15
PAYETTE, SANPETE

PINES, UTAH

PITTSBURG, PIUTE
POCATELLO, BANNCOCK CO.,ID.
PRATTSVILLE, SEVIER
PRICE, CARBON

RANDLETT, UINTAH
RANDOLPH, RICH

REDMOND, SEVIER
RICHFIELD, SEVIER
ROOSEVELT, DUCHESNE
RUBY’S INN, GARFIELD

93.9
88.1/88.3
93.9

90.17?
89.7
101.7/88.3

88.3/101.7
101.7/88.3
88.1

90.1
104.5/88.3
88.5

88.3

88.1?
91.5
88.5/103.9
88.5/103.9
90.9/91.7
90.1
88.3/1101.7
88.1
88.1/90.7
88.17?
88.5

104.5
100.7
100.7
104.5/88.3
89.3/104.9

89.3

90.1?
93.9/107.7
101.7/88.3

88.1

88.5

88.3

100.7
101.7/88.3
88.3

90.1

93.97?

89.5

90.1
90.1/93.9
88.3/104.5

88.3

107.5
101.7/88.3
88.9

89.3

88.3
88.3/101.7
88.3/101.7
89.3/104.9
911

PINE SPRING KNOLL

OAK CITY / EDNA PEAK

PINE SPRING KNOLL
FARNSWORTH PEAK

WOLF CREEK

MONROE PEAK / EDNA PEAK

EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK
MONROE PEAK / EDNA PEAK
OAK CITY

DUTCH JOHN

BARTON MTN / EDNA PEAK
LEWIS PEAK

EDNA PEAK

ABAJO PEAK

WILSON PEAK

FRISCO PEAK

FRISCO PEAK

DOWNTOWN / BALD MESA
FARNSWORTH PEAK

EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK
ABAJO PEAK

ABAJO PEAK

ABAJO PEAK

LEWIS PEAK

BARTON MTN.

ORDERVILLE

ORDERVILLE

BARTON MTN / EDNA PEAK
LITTLE MTN / TABBY MTN

LITTLE MTN

FARNSWORTH PEAK

PINE SPRING KNOLL
MONROE PEAK / EDNA PEAK

OAK CITY

LEWIS PEAK

HORN MTN

ORDERVILLE

MONROE PEAK / EDNA PEAK
EDNA PEAK

PAROWAN

PINE SPRINGS KNOLL
QUARRY MTN

FARNSWORTH PEAK

PAROWAN / PINE SPRINGS KNOLL

EDNA PEAK/BARTON MTN

EDNA PEAK

KINPORT PEAK

MONROE PEAK / EDNA PEAK
FORD RIDGE

LITTLE MTN

CRAWFORD MTN

EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK
EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK
LITTLE MTN / TABBY MTN
BARNEY TOP

KuQu
KUXU
KuQu
KUER

KUXU

KUXU
KUXU

KUXU

KUXU
KUHU

KUER
KUXU
KUHU
KUHU
KUHU

KUOU

KUOU
KUER
KuQuU
KUXU

KUXU
KUXU

KuQu
KUER
KuQu
KUXU
KUXU

KUXU

KUXU
KUXU
KUOU



COMMUNITY, COUNTY SERVED

FREQUENCY SITE

RUSH VALLEY, TOOELE

ST. GEORGE, WASHINGTON
SALINA, SEVIER

SAMAK, SUMMIT

SANTA CLARA, WASHINGTON
SANTAQUIN, UTAH

SCIPIO, MILLARD

SEVIER, SEVIER

SHIVWITS, WASHINGTON
SIGURD, SEVIER
SMITHFIELD, CACHE
SNOWVILLE, BOX ELDER
SOLDIER’S SUMMIT, WASATCH
SPRING CITY, SANPETE
SPRINGDALE, WASHINGTON
SPRY, GARFIELD
STOCKTON, TOOELE
SULPHURDALE, BEAVER
TABIONA, DUCHESNE
TEASDALE, WAYNE
THOMPSON, GRAND
THOMPSONVILLE, PIUTE
TICABOO, GARFIELD
TOOELE, TOOELE
TOQUERVILLE, WASHINGTON
TORREY, WAYNE

TROPIC, GARFIELD

TROUT CREEK, TOOELE
UPPER KIMBERLY, PIUTE
VENICE, SEVIER

VERNAL, UINTA
VERMILLION, SEVIER

VEYO, WASHINGTON
VIRGIN, WASHINGTON
WALLSBURG, WASATCH
WANSHIP, SUMMIT
WELLINGTON, CARBON
WELLSVILLE, CACHE
WENDOVER, TOOELE
WHIPUP, SEVIER

WIDTSOE, GARFIELD
WIDTSOE JUNCTION, GARFIELD
WOODLAND, SUMMIT
WOODRUFF, RICH

90.1
107.7/93.9
88.3/101.7
88.5
107.7/93.9
90.1

90.1
88.3/101.7
107.7/93.9
88.3/1101.7
90.5

90.17?
90.17/88.9
104.5
93.9

88.3

90.1

90.1

104.9
88.3

91.7

88.3

88.1

90.1

93.9

88.3

911

90.1?
88.3/101.7
88.3?
89.3/90.1
88.3/101.7
107.9/93.9
93.9

91.5

88.5

88.9

90.5

90.1
88.3/90.5
?91.1/88.3?
?91.1/88.3?
88.5

88.3

FARNSWORTH PEAK

WEBB HILL/PINE SPRINGS KNOLL
EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK
LEWIS PEAK

WEBB HILL/ PINE SPRINGS KNOLL
FARNSWORTH PEAK
FARNSWORTH PEAK

EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK
WEBB HILL/ PINE SPRINGS KNOLL
EDNA PEAK / MONROE PEAK
MURRAY HILL
FARNSWORTH PEAK
FARNSWORTH PEAK/FORD RIDGE
BARTON MTN.

PINE SPRINGS KNOLL

EDNA PEAK

FARNSWORTH PEAK
GILLIES HILL

TABBY MTN

EDNA PEAK

BALD MESA

EDNA PEAK

MT. HILLERS / ABAJO PEAK?
FARNSWORTH PEAK

PINE SPRING KNOLL

EDNA PEAK

BARNEY TOP MTN
FARNSWORTH PEAK

EDNA PEAK/MONROE PEAK
EDNA PEAK

LITTLE MTN/BLUE MTN
EDNA PEAK/MONROE PEAK
UTAH HILL/ PINE SPRINGS
PINE SPRING KNOLL
WILSON PEAK

LEWIS PEAK

FORD RIDGE

MURRAY HILL
FARNSWORTH PEAK

HORN MTN / CEDAR MTN
BARNEY TOP /| EDNA PEAK
BARNEY TOP/EDNA PEAK
LEWIS PEAK

CRAWFORD MTN.

KUER
KuQu
KUXU

KuQu
KUER
KUER
KUXU
KuQuU
KUXU
KUEU
KUER
KUER

KuQu
KUXU
KUER

KUXU
KUXU

KUER
KuQu
KUXU

KUER
KUXU
KUXU
KUOU
KUXU
KuQuU
KuQuU

KUEU
KUER



